
CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM 

PROJECT: Stratton Road Bridge Repair (Jacket Design) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _1 __ 

DATE: November 5, 2018 
CONTRACT NUMBER: CM2286-WA02 

TOCONTRACTOR: --~C=iv~i~l=Se=rvi~·c=es=....=In=c _______________ _ 

Reason for Change Order: :ti_o C_2.St Time Extension for six months to March 11, 2019 to finalize the design 
(plans and specifications) for the repair to the Stratton Road bridge. 

Original Contract Swn... ... ... ... ... .. . ... ... . .. ............ ... ... ...... $ 
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 
Contract Swn Prior to This Change Order....................... ...... $ 

Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct) .......................... $ 

New Contract Swn Including this Change Order ...................... $ 

APP~DBY: 

fl.It.If 

APPROVED 

63,026.44 
0.00 

63,026.44 

0.00 

63,026.44 

DATE: 11 !i-~11 \' 
DATE: u/r2'/t8' 
DATE: 11/, the 
DATE: 1£&//J 



ROADWAY • CIVIL • BRIDGE • WATER RESOURCES 

Jacksonville • Atlanta • West Palm Beach 
CIVIL SERVICES, INC. 
CONSULTING ENGINEERS 

Date: 

To: 

From: 

Subject: 

Ms. Craver, 

November 3, 2018 

Josephine Craver 
Nassau County Public Works Department 
96161 Nassau Place 
Yulee, FL 32097 

Ali Najafi 
Civil Services, Inc. 

Task Work Orders Time Extension 
Stratton Road over Cushing Creek Bridge Repair TWO 2 
Stokes Road over St. Mary's River Bridge Repair TWO 3 

Civil Services, Inc. (CSI) is requesting an additional six months for a no cost time extension in order to 
get the plans and specifications for Stratton Road over Cushing Creek Bridge Repair (Task Work Order 
No. 2) and Stokes Road over St. Mary's River Bridge Repair (Task Work Order No. 3) reviewed and 
finalized. 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us. 

Sincerely, 

Civil Services Inc. 

~' 4c:::::::-==~===-- --
Ali A. Najafi, P.E. 
Senior Project Manager 

Cc: Becky Bray, P.E. Nassau County Public Work Director 
Christopher Morse, P.E. CSI 
Fares Tannous, P.E. CSI 

2394 St. Johns Bluff Road, S. •Jacksonville, FL 32246 • (904) 641-1834 •Fax (904) 645-0057 • www.civilservicesinc.com 



WORK AUTHORIZATION# CM2286-WA02 
NASSAU COUNTY 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
CONTINUING CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES 

RFQ/BID NO. NC14-026 

Consultant: Civil Services Inc. 
Contract Number: CM2286 
Contact Name: Ali A. Naiafi, P.E. 
Contact Number: 904-309-8593 
Email: anaiafi(a)civilserviceinc.com 

~ -
CURRENT WORK AUTHORIZATION 

Proiect Short Title: Stratton Road over Cushim! Creek Brid2e Reoair 
CONTRACT OVERVIEW 

Date Submitted 2/12/18 Total of Previous Authorizations $15.000.00 
Amount $63 026.44 Chane:e Orders/Adfustments $0 
Scheduled Completion This Work Authorization $63.026.44 

Current Contract Total $78 026.44 

This Work Authorization is to the AGREEMENT between Nassau County and the 
Consultant known as the Continuing Contract for Professional Engineering Services for 
Nassau County, Florida, dated May 9, 2016. The services to be provided under this 
Work Authorization are as follows: 

ARTICLE 1. Services Described as: 

Civil Services. Inc. shall provide professional engineering services for the Stratton Road . 
over Cushing Creek Bridge (#744010), pursuant to the scope of services dated February 
1, 2018, attached hereto as Attachment "A". 

ARTICLE 2. Time Schedule 

The estimated time for completion of this work authorization is six (6) months from the 
issuance of a Notice to Proceed. 

ARTICLE 3. Budget 

Civil Service, Inc. will perform the scope of services outlined herein for a combination of 
not to exceed fee $49,730.08 and limiting amount $13,296.36, total $63,026.44. See 
estimate of work effort, attached hereto as Attachment "B". 

Article 4. Other Provisions 

The Services covered by this Work Authorization will be performed in accordance with 
the provisions set forth in the AGREEMENT referenced above and any of its attachments 



CM2286-WA02 
Page2 

or schedules. This Work Authorization will become a part of the referenced 
AGREEMENT when executed by both parties. 

In presenting this Work Authorization, Consultant agrees that: 

Unless detailed herein, all drawings, data, electronic files and other information required 
for this Work Authorization has been accepted by Consultant. Specifically, all electronic 
files have been reviewed and accepted for the purposes of this Work assignment. Any 
additional information, including detailed scope of services are attached. 

AGREED TO BY: 

RECOMMENDED AND APPROVED BY NASSAU COUNTY: 

Public Works Director: 

Board of County Commissioners, Chair 

Ex-Officio Clerk: 

County Attorney: 

APPROVED by the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, this 12thday of 
March 2018. 

Account number: 634700541-563100 BRIDG 

ATTESTATION: to 



Civil Services, Inc. 
Consulting Engineers 

February 1, 2018 

Mrs. Becky Hiers-Bray, P.E. 

BRIDGE• ROADWAY• CIVIL• WATER RESOURCES 

Jacksonville • Atlanta • Riviera Beach • Augusta 

Nassau County Public Works Department 
96161 Nassau Place 
Yulee, FL 32097 

Re: Stratton Road over Cushing Creek Bridge Repair 
Bridge No. 744010 

Dear Mrs. Bray: 

Attachment "A" 

Civil Services, Inc. (CSI) is pleased to submit the following proposal for providing professional 
engineering services for the Stratton Road over Cushing Creek Bridge. This Exhibit forms an 
integral part of the agreement between the Nassau County Public Works Department (hereinafter 
referred to as the "COUNTY") and Civil Services, Inc. (CSI) (hereinafter referred to as the 
"CONSULT ANT") relative to the transportation facility descnbed as follows: 

Description: The purpose of this project is to provide design services for repairs on the 
Stratton Road over Cushing Creek Bridge - Bridge No. 744010 (Nassau 
County) 

I. PURPOSE 

The purpose of this Exhtbit is to describe the scope of work and the responsibilities of the 
CONSULTANT and the COUNTY in connection with design services for the above project. It 
shall be the CONSULT ANT'S responsibility to utilize the very best engineering judgment, 
practices and principles possible during the prosecution of the work commissioned under this 
contract. 

The CONSULT ANT shall demonstrate good project management practices while working on this 
project. These include communication with the COUNTY · and Florida Department of 
Transportation Bridge Maintenance Office and others as necessary, management of time and 
resources and documentation. 

m:lpruposals\2017 plUJIOSlllsprimellloridalnossoucountybrid~repairsl l -31 -1817+4010 --n nl_scope-2.doc Page I ofS 

2394 St. Johns Bluff Road, South • Jacksonville, Florida 32246 • (904) 641-1834 • Fax 645-0057 

email: csi@civilservicesinc.com • internet: www.civilservicesinc.com 



Mrs. Becky Hiers-Bray, P.E. 
Stratton Road over Cushing Creek Bridge Repair 

II. PROJECT OBJECTIVE 

February 1, 2018 
Page2of5 

The project objective is that CONSULT ANT will design and prepare a set of construction plans 
suitable for bidding purposes. 

All of the design is to be conducted in accordance with the latest standard specifications adopted 
by AASHTO, FDOT Standard Specifications, FDOT Design Standards and directions provided 
by the COUNTY. 

CSI shall design and prepare a complete set of construction plans suitable for bidding purposes. 

The construction plans will detail the following repairs and rehabilitation: 

• Repair detail for Pile 4-4. 

• Replace deteriorated shims 

A. Design Approach 
CSI will thoroughly review the project. The key personnel involved in designing the 
project will participate in field reviews. Data collection will be done at the very beginning 
of the project. A thorough field review by members of the design team will be 
accomplished to become familiar with the project details. The plan sheets anticipated 
include Key Sheet, Summary of Pay Items, Summary of Quantities, General Notes, Traffic 
Control Plans and Bridge Plans. 

B. Roadway Design · 

CSI will develop roadway plans, cost estimates and recommendations for review and 
approval by the COUNTY and Florida Department of Transportation. CSI will perform 
any necessary field reviews to obtain dimensions not shown on existing plans. The 
roadway design shall include but not be limited to the following: 

1. General Project Information which includes general plan and details and other 
miscellaneous details 

2. Provide cost estimates. 

3. Utilities: Address the impact of existing utilities (above ground) during the 
construction phase. Identify all impacted utilities including type, location and 
contact information for utility coordination. 

C. Bridge Repair Plans Design 
Phase I: 30% Plans 
CSI will develop 30% Design Bridge Repair Plans for review and approval by the Florida 
Department of Transportation and COUNTY. The 30% submittal shall include but not be 
limited to the following: 



Mrs. Becky Hiers-Bray, P.E. 
Stratton Road over Cushing Creek Bridge Repair 

February l, 2018 
Page3of5 

1. General Project Infonnation which includes existing bridge location 

2. Substructure: Preliminary design of structural repairs. 

3. The structures design will be performed with input from the field investigations 
and provided inspection reports. 

4. Utilities: Address the impact of existing utilities for the proposed bridge repairs (if 
applicable). 

5. Design Computations, Cost Estimates and Recommendations: Provide preliminary 
design computations, structures quantities and construction cost estimate. 

6. Structures submittal will include Plan and Elevation Sheets and Repair Detail 
Sheets. 

Phase ID: 90% Plans Submittal: 
After the approval of the 30% Plans Submittal including recommended preliminary design 
plans, preliminary design computations, preliminary Engineer's Cost Estimate, and after 
resolving all the Structures Plans review comments, CSI will submit 90% Structures Plans, 
and Design Computations for review and approval by the County and Florida Department 
of Transportation. The Bridge Load Rating will not be included as part of this work. The 
90% Plans Submittal will contain substantially completed design details which include but 
not be limited to: 

1. . Project Key Sheet. 

2. Summary of Quantities 

3. General Notes 

4. Plan & Elevation 

5. Pile Jacket Details 

6. Repair Detail Sheet (Shim Replacement) 

Phase IV: 100% Plans Submittal: 
The 100% Plans will incorporate all 90% review comments (not through ERC system) 
from FOOT and COUNTY and response to review comments. 

D. Traffic Control Plans: 
The maintenance of traffic plans to be designed by Civil Services, Inc. Design the 
appropriate Maintenance of Traffic concept. Prepare the MOT sheet(s) showing all 
signage and appropriate notations per FDOT Design Standards. 

E. Utility Coordination: 



Mrs. Becky Hiers-Bray, P.E. 
Stratton Road over Cushing Creek Bridge Repair 

February 1, 2018 
Page4of5 

The CSI team will provide all utility coordination for the project. The CSI will identify 
which utilities exist within the corridor by calling Sunshine 811 "design" ticket listing all 
utility owners within the project limit. CSI will prepare a Utility Conflict Matrix for all 
utilities which may be impacted by construction activities. CSI will prepare the minutes of 
the utility meetings. CSI will review the Utility Work Schedules (if project requires it) to 
make sure that they are compatible with the construction plans. 

The following phase submittals shall adhere to the requirements of the FDOT Roadway 
Plans Preparation Manual for the project: 

1. Phase I (30% ): Including 30% Bridge Plans. A preliminary estimated construction 
cost will be prepared. 

2. Phase III (90%) 

3. Phase IV ( 100%) 

F. Specifications: 

The CSI team will provide specifications including upfront bidding instructions, so the 
project will be ready for the bidding. 

Our Total engineering fee for the above referenced tasks is $49, 730.08. A breakdown of fees is 
shown below. 

F. Permitting and Post Design Services 

The permitting and post design tasks will be based on time and materials on an as needed 
basis. The Limiting Amount for these services is $13,296.36. 



Mrs. Becky Hiers-Bray, P.E. 
Stratton Road over Cushing Creek Bridge Repair 

BREAKDOWN OF PROPOSED FEES 

I. 

n. 

Project Management & Roadway Design 
(Civil Services, Inc.) 

Bridge Design 
(Civil Services, Inc.) 

TOTAL LUMP SUM FEE 
TOTAL LIMITING AMOUNT FEE 

TOTAL LUMP SUM & LIMITING AMOUNT 

$19,538.SS 

$ 30,191.53 

$ 49,730.08 
$13,296.36 

$ 63,026.44 

February J, 2018 
Page 5of5 

Upon your review and concurrence, please sign and return one copy of this proposal for our 
record. 

Sincerely, 
CIVIL SERVICES, INC. 

;:.~:j-
President 

Approved: 
NASSAU COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

Becky Hiers-Bray, P.E. 
Nassau County Public Works 



Name of Projecl: 
County: 
FPN: 
~~.,I.I .. 

StollCloHlllcallon 

3. Project GeMral ond Project Common Tosl<I 

4.~~ 

15.Ro-yPlo19 

16a-~~lo 
6b, lltolrege Plons 

7. Ulllla 

8. ErwlronmelUI Permits, Complance & Clearances 

9. Structu'IS • Mloc. Tab,~ Non-Tod\. 
10. Slructlnl • Bttdge Davolopmerl Roport 

11. Slructlnl • TtmPOlllY Bttdgo 
12. Strucllno ·Bridge Ropolr P1ons 
13. Sln.Cllnl • Medl<ITI Span Conaeta Bltdge 
14. Strucuno • SINCtllll Steel Bridge 
15. Sln.Cllnl • 5egmonlll Concreca Brtclvo 
16. SlnJCILn!S • Movll>lo Spen 

17. Structu'IS • Retaking W• 
18. Structu'IS • Mlscelanoous 

19. Si!1i"9 & I'll-MartdrG Armlylls 

i20. 51"""8 & Pavtmenl Martq Pillrw 
121. Sigrollzallon Aralysls 

122.SJgMilzaUanPians 
23. LigHlrG ~ 

24. Ug~ Piers 

25. ~-Anolylla 
126.L.on<llcepeArol'lllcllnPllrw 
127. Str.1ey (Field & Office 5<4>Port) 
28. PholD.,....,..iry 

29.Mll!IMI 
30. Tomlllrtlll Mollllo UOAR 

31. Al<Ntaclln Development 

~2. Noise - "-Doolgn-
~. lnllllgenl T..,.p0rt111on ~ Armlylla 

34. lnlollgont T..,.p0rt1llon Sp!Mno P11r9 

~- Geolectricol 

Total Stall Hours 

Total Stall Coot 

744010-F•-
,_ __ _ 

Attachment "B" 

ESTIMATE OF WORK EFFORT AND COST· PRIME CONSULTANT 

Stnltton Road"* Culhlng Cnoek Br1dge No. 744010 
Nassau 
0 

"'" 
HolnFn>m Pftljocl ........ llridgo 0ro1noge a 

lf)'dNllca "SH -- l!nglnMt --S'""'""'JI· 
~ •58.55 SM.153 S42.31 

n 8 2 15 
43 3 1 I 
52 4 2 10 
0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 
4 0 0 1 
0 0 0 0 

115 8 28 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 

120 8 28 0 

0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 

409 25 59.00 35.00 
S1463.75 SJ 931.17 s1480.85 

Notao: 

e..--
S43.B5 

11 
11 
13 
0 
0 
1 
0 

35.00 
0 
0 

36 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

115.DO 
S.•042.75 

1, Ttlo olwot ID bo ueod bJ Prime car..-. to colcUlte .. Gnnd Total loo. 

DMVw GIS/CADD ~ 

S28.00 S24.50 S24.23 

17 15 2 
I I 1 
11 10 1 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
1 1 0 
0 0 0 

48 0 0 
0 0 0 

0 0 0 
50 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

136 35 4 
S'.1536,DO ..... 50 $98.92 

154.lvoy Flold o..., &Alai.-.. I 
4·PtnonClw. 

2. Mlrllllytll'Cllrfeef'l'om""""~ Urued~rowonwybo-

Pogo1 Clfl 

SlalrC--· S0.00 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

so.oo 

Con.ull•nt Name: Civil SeMces 
Con111ltant No.: enlar con1111n...1a prof. numl>w 

Date: 211/2018 
CSllfTii!ll(JI"; fnlHl)rt••••• -c- SlallCloul- Stolle- -~ 

SH Solory -· -10 -11 

S0.00 S0.00 lllOO 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

0 0 0 
SO.DO SO.DO S0.00 

SAUAY REIATED COSTS: 
OVERHEAD: 
OPERATING MARGIN: 
FCCM (Fociltl• Copltal Coll Money): 
EXPENSES: 

9'swl' (Field • r by Prime) 
SUBTOTAL ESTIMATED FEE: 

SabconMJlll'll: Sib 1 

SabconMJlll'll: Sib 2 

SabconMJtont: Slb3 

SU BT OT AL ESTllATEO FEE: 

c;....,nai Field .nd Lab T-g 
SUllTOT AL ESTllATEO FEE: 

Op41orW-
GRANO TOTAL ESTIMATED FEE: 

-.12 

S0.00 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

so.oo 

180.0111% 
20.000% 
0.3'~ 

2.71°'4o 

s 

By COMiy 

-lY A.ti. ... 

78 $2,810 

43 $1,1584 
51 $1,118 
0 so 
0 so 
4 S137 

0 so 
115 $4,8811 

0 so 
0 so 

120 $5,098 

0 so 
0 so 
0 so 
0 so 
0 so 
0 so 
0 so 
0 so 
0 so 
0 so 
0 so 
0 so 
0 so 
0 so 
0 so 
0 so 
0 so 
0 so 
0 so 
0 so 
0 so 
0 so 
0 so 

4"" 
116.401.14 

CIWdt: $18.408.114 

IU, 

Av.._ 

-Pw 
Tnlc 

SJe.1111 
$38.84 
$37.57 
S0.00 
so.oo 

$34.17 

so.oo 
$42.32 

so.oo 
so.oo 
$42.48 
SO.DO 
SO.DO 
SO.DO 
SO.DO 
SO.DO 
so.oo 
SO.DO 

SO.DO 
SO.DO 
SO.DO 
SO.DO 
SO.DO 
so.oo 
so.oo 
so.oo 
SO.DO 
SO.DO 
SO.DO 

SO.DO 
SO.DO 
SO.DO 
SO.DO 
SO.DO 

$40.12 

$18,408.14 
$211,537.73 
$3,281.71 

$511.14 
$444.88 

SO.DO 
Mt,73Cl.08 

SO.DO 

SO.OD 
so.oo 

$41,730.08 

SO.DO 
'49,730.08 

SO.OD 
$41,T.I0.08 

211/2011 11:•1 Ml 



ESTIMATE OF WORK EFFORT AND COST· PRIME CONSULTANT 

Name ol Project: 
County: 
FPN: 
E:'.1.DNo. : 

Stal!ClossltkaUon 

3. Project Genonil and Projoct Common Tallb 

4.~~ 
5.Rom.yPln 

6a.~~ 

6b. Dni._ Plalw 

7.UUitles 

8. EIWl-Pwmtl, Co,,_.,.. & C1oorrceo 

9. SN:tLAI ·Misc. T-. ~.Non-Tech. 

10. Slruchres ·Bridge Oevelopme<t Report 

11 . Slruchres · Temporary Bridge 

12. Slruchres • Bridge Repair Plano 

13. Strucbns • Medknl Span Concrata Bridge 

14. Structins • Slru011nl Steel Bridge 

15. Structi.ras - Slljmorlal Concnue Bridge 

16. Structlftl·Mo-Spen 
17.SIN:bnl·Retalnlrv Well 

18. Structina • M-neous 

19. Slgnlra & P.-Mertdrv Aralyalo 

20. Signirv & P.-Mertdrv Pin 
21 .~on~ 

~. Signdzalion Plans 

23. Ugltlra Anllyllt 

~4. UgN1rv Pin 
25. L..andscepe An:htllctl.nl Arelyals 

26. l.lnclllclpe Alclilllctln Plara 

27. Sir;ey (Field & Office Support) 

28. Photogrammetry 

29. M~ 

30. Tenalrill Mobllo LIDAR 

31 . Atc:titac:IAn Dovobpmert 

32. NolA Bmterw Impact D°"91Aoleamort 
33. llUllglrl Tlll8!>0ototion Sya11m& Aralyalo 

34. llUllgenl T,.rwpoototion s~1111 Piara 

35. Gooteclrical 

Total Starr Hours 
T otol Stall Cost 

Stratton Road ovw Culhlng Craek. Bridge No. 74-4010 Permitting end Poet Deeign 
NUNu 
0 
NA -- l'roJeCI -lktdgo 

Draklago& 

'SH ...._ ~ H)ldoullco ~ DealgolW 
Enalnffr Summary-

01~· $58.55 $66.63 $42.31 $43.85 $28.00 

40 2 28 0 10 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 

44 2 4 28 11 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 

84 • 32 26 21 0 

·~."' I? 13216 S110D.06 ~920."-• SO.OD 

GISICADD __, 
$24.50 $24.23 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

SO.OD SO.OD 

ls..wy F1old DliSiiY-~ I 
4·POIOOl1Crw: 

Notal: 
1. Tl'ia -ID bl uaed by Primo eo-.1o --e. Gm! Total hie. 

2. Mnialy-..hlef"""uch~ u..- ............. ,.,....1111Ybel'idden. 

744010 - Rd LA Porml & Pole Doolgrl FM Prcpooal 
F•-·Prirno Pago1Clf1 

-c--· SD.DO 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
SO.OD 

Consultant Name: CM! SeMces 
Consultant No.: entar conouli..ta proJ. number 

Da: 2/1/2018 
Estimator: Insert name 

StallC- Slol!C- SllllfC- -Cloeol- SH Solery -· -.10 -.11 

SO.DO SO.DO 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

0 0 

SO.OD SO.OD 

SAIAAY RELATED COSTS: 
OVERHEAD: 
OPERATING MARGIN: 
FCCM (F8Clllla Clpltal Coll Money~ 
EXPENSES: 

SUY9J (Flold • W by Prmo) 
SUBTOTAL EST-TED FEE: 

-- &.111 s.-....: &.112 

S~Sl.1>3 

SUBTOTAL EST-TED FEE: 

$0.00 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
SO.OD 

Geotechnlcll Field and Lab T8111ng 
SUBTOTAL HT-TED FEE: 

°'*"""'-GRAND TOT AL ESTIMTED FEE: 

-.u 

SO.DO 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
SO.OD 

180.01~ 

20.000% 
0.3470% 

2.71"-
4-nmlcnw 
d8ysft 

Br c..tBJ _ .. _ .. 
40 $2,421 

0 so 
0 so 
0 so 
0 so 
0 IO 

43 $1,1188 

0 so 
0 so 
0 10 
0 so 
0 so 
0 IO 
0 IO 
0 so 
0 so 
0 so 
0 so 
0 so 
0 so 
0 so 
0 IO 
0 so 
0 so 
0 so 
0 so 
0 so 
0 so 
0 so 
0 so 
0 so 
0 so 
0 so 
0 so 
83 

M387:n c-· s.1.311721 

,,,., 

,.._. -p .. 
T-

$80.53 

so.oo 
so.oo 
so.oo 
so.oo 
so.oo 
so.oo 
S0.00 
S0.00 
so.oo 
S0.00 
so.oo 
S0.00 
so.oo 
S0.00 
S0.00 
S0.00 
so.oo 
so.oo 
so.oo 
S0.00 
S0.00 
S0.00 
so.oo 
S0.00 
so.oo 
so.oo 
so.oo 
so.oo 
S0.00 
S0.00 

S0.00 
so.oo 
SO.OD 

S52M 

M,387.27 
S7,1197.52 
$877.45 
$15.22 
$118.90 

SO.OD 
S13,2H.38 

so.oo 
so.oo 
so.oo 

$13,211&.36 

SO.OD 
$13,211.38 

so.oo 
$13,296.38 

:111/2011 11:41 AM 


